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Indianapolis Motor Speedway

IGTC Indianapolis 8 Hour Test Session 1 Unofficial
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MOTORSPORTS GROUP
AMERICA

DIFF GAP TIME

1 1

10 7

11 8

12 9

13 2

14 10

15 11

16 3

17 12

FANATEC

32

31

75

61

120

163

91

888

88

10

28

21

29

85

38

aws

Pro-Am*

IGTC Pro*

Pro-Am*

Pro-Am*

FGTWCA Pro*

Pro-Am

Pro-Am*

IGTC Pro*

Pro-Am*

Pro-Am*

Pro-Am

Pro-Am*

FGTWCA Pro*

Pro-Am*

Pro-Am*

FGTWCA Pro*

Pro-Am*

&ROWDSTR IKE

GMG Racing

Kyle Washington / Tom Sargent /
Ayhancan Guven

Team WRT

Dries Vanthoor / Sheldon Van Der
Linde / Charles Weerts

75 Express

Jayden Ojeda / Kenny Habul /
Lucas Auer

EBM

Adrian D'Silva / Brendon Leitch /
Bastian Buus

Wright Motorsports

Adam Adelson / Elliott Skeer /
Laurin Heinrich

AF Corse

Jay Schreibman / Oswaldo Negri /
Toni Vilander

Regulator Racing

Jeff Burton / Elias Seppanen /
Philip Ellis

Mercedes-AMG Team Lone Star
Racing

Alex Palou / Fabian Schiller / Luca
Stolz

Flying Lizard Motorsports

Elias Sabo / Andy Lee / Nick
Yelloly

Triple Eight JIMR

Prince Jefri Ibrahim / Jordan Love /
Arjun Maini

AF Corse

Custodio Toledo / Cedric
Shirrazzuoli / Riccardo Agostini
Herberth Motorsport

Antares Au / Loek Hartog / Patric
Niederhauser

ST Racing

Varun Choksey / Bill Auberlen /
Philipp Eng

Car Collection Motorsports
Ashish Patel / Alex Fontana /
Yannick Mettler

Turner Motorsport

Justin Rothberg / Patrick Gallagher
/ Robby Foley

RS1

Jake Pedersen / Kay Van Berlo /
Trent Hindman

ST Racing

Samantha Tan / John Capestro-
Dubets / Neil Verhagen

FRELit

MOTOR OIL

ROWE' 5 SUPER FUEL

Porsche 992 GT3
R

BMW M4 GT3
Mercedes-AMG
GT3

Porsche 992 GT3
R

Porsche 992 GT3
R

Ferrari 296 GT3
Mercedes-AMG
GT3
Mercedes-AMG
GT3

BMW M4 GT3
Mercedes-AMG
GT3

Ferrari 296 GT3
Porsche 992 GT3
R

BMW M4 GT3
Porsche 992 GT3
R

BMW M4 GT3

Porsche 992 GT3
R

BMW M4 GT3

PERSHING

1:22.925

1:23.407

1:23.567

1:23.640

1:23.805

1:23.821

1:23.835

1:23.872

1:23.891

1:23.921

1:23.947

1:23.967

1:24.029

1:24.031

1:24.057

1:24.078

1:24.241

Tovota  \P»

36

13

13

41

45

46

32

33

42

31

13

48

13

10

42

38

44

43

44

a7

47

43

14

45

45

49

46

48

48

32

48

1:30:24.145

0.482 0.482 1:13:26.140

0.642 0.160 1:31:21.313

0.715 0.073 1:24:49.174

0.880 0.165 1:30:27.957

0.896 0.016 1:30:59.002

0.910 0.014 1:26:30.582

0.947 0.037 1:28:40.173

0.966 0.019 1:27:46.588

0.996 0.030 1:30:08.358

1.022 0.026 1:25:46.057

1.042 0.020 1:28:57.799

1.104 0.062 1:30:29.494

1.106 0.002 1:30:48.744

1.132 0.026 1:30:26.138

1.153 0.021 1:30:32.677

1.316 0.163 1:29:08.393
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POS PIC NO CL TEAM | DRIVERS CAR BEST ON LAPS DIFF GAP TIME

18 3 929 IGTC Pro* Random Vandals Racing BMW M4 GT3 1:24.254 5 31 1.329 0.013 1:21:11.629
Kenton Koch / Conor Daly /
Connor De Phillippi

19 4 63 FGTWCA Pro DXDT Racing Chevrolet Corvette 1:24.567 29 42 1.642 0.313 1:30:40.264
Alec Udell / Alexander Sims / 206 GT3.R
Tommy Milner

20 13 64 Pro-Am DXDT Racing Chevrolet Corvette 1:24.850 5 43 1.925 0.283 1:26:26.630
Blake McDonald / Patrick Liddy / ZOBICIZ:R
Bryan Sellers

21 5 93 FGTWCA Pro Racers Edge Motorsports Acura NSX GT3 1:25.179 6 8 2.254 0.329 13:14.820
Luca Mars / Zach Veach / Gabriel EVO22
Chaves

22 4 33 IGTC Pro* Team WRT BMW M4 GT3 0
Augusto Farfus / Daniel Harper /
Max Hesse

23 5 130 IGTC Pro* Mercedes-AMG Team GruppeM Mercedes-AMG 0
Racing GT3
Maro Engel / Mikael Grenier / Jules
Gounon
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